
Tournament: MCCL 2025
Lainate            

Standing at round 5 sorted by boards and score

Ranking Board 1
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   4.0  1453.8  12.50   11  Tondo Valentina       Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
  2   4.0  1453.8   9.00   21  Laurel Loiaza Lenard  Accademia 1          ITA       
  3   4.0  1442.0  10.00   71  Barnaba Davide        Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
  4   3.5  1520.2  12.50   31  Borroi Ieva           Il Castelletto       ITA       
  5   3.0  1474.6  14.50   61  CLEMENTI Davide       Accademia Rho        ITA       
  6   2.5  1466.8  12.50   41  BLESSING Carl         Accademia 2          ITA       
  7   2.0  1509.8  16.50    1  Bartesaghi Paolo      Lainate Rossa        ITA       
  8   2.0  1439.8   8.00   51  Sacco Antonio         Accademia 3          ITA       
  9   2.0  1399.0   8.50  111  Marco Sushynskyy      Lainate Verde        ITA       
 10   2.0  1399.0   2.00   91  Fedar Forte           Lainate Blu          ITA       
 11   1.0  1456.0  10.00   81  Crippa Federico 2014  Boris Spassky 2      ---       
 12   0.0  1509.8  12.00  121  Zindato Riccardo      SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       
 13   0.0  1399.0   9.50  101  Gabriele Urban        Lainate Gialla       ITA       

Ranking Board 2
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   5.0  1454.8   9.50   22  Muntyan David         Accademia 1          ITA       
  2   4.0  1472.0  14.50   32  Reposo Gregorio       Il Castelletto       ITA       
  3   3.0  1454.8  12.00   12  Mor Stabilini Riccar  Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
  4   3.0  1426.6   7.50   72  Pane Matteo           Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
  5   3.0  1409.4  14.50   42  BLESSING Leo          Accademia 2          ITA       
  6   2.5  1472.0  11.50   62  CERVELLI Eleonora     Accademia Rho        ITA       
  7   2.0  1399.0   5.00  112  Giulio Origgi         Lainate Verde        ITA       
  8   1.5  1437.0  15.50    2  Leva Francesco        Lainate Rossa        ITA       
  9   1.0  1474.7   5.50   52  Safwan Adam           Accademia 3          ITA       
 10   1.0  1433.5   9.00  122  Lombardi Amelie       SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       
 11   1.0  1399.0   8.00  102  Brando Boverio        Lainate Gialla       ITA       
 12   0.0  1436.0   6.50   92  Tobia Abriola         Lainate Blu          ITA       
 13   0.0  1399.0  11.00   82  Gavina Pierpaolo 201  Boris Spassky 2      ---       

Ranking Board 3
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   4.0  1510.0  13.50   33  Di Liberto Sara       Il Castelletto       ITA       
  2   4.0  1460.2  14.00    3  Simone Bellarosa      Lainate Rossa        ITA       
  3   4.0  1448.8  14.00   23  Daskalov Samuele      Accademia 1          ITA       
  4   3.0  1399.0  11.50   43  CARTESEGNA Sergio     Accademia 2          ITA       
  5   3.0  1399.0   8.00   83  Mazza Oliver 2018     Boris Spassky 2      ---       
  6   2.5  1448.8  11.50   13  Tusha Roel            Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
  7   2.0  1460.2   9.00   73  Marini Rovidio De Je  Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
  8   2.0  1412.0   9.00   93  Davide Galbiati       Lainate Blu          ITA       
  9   1.5  1510.0  15.50   63  RAINERI Matteo        Accademia Rho        ITA       
 10   1.0  1399.0   9.50  113  Kenuth Mathara        Lainate Verde        ITA       
 11   1.0  1399.0   8.00  103  Risali Mathara        Lainate Gialla       ITA       
 12   1.0  1399.0   7.00   53  Badulli Pietro        Accademia 3          ITA       
 13   0.0  1475.5  10.50  123  Ventura Sofia         SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       

Ranking Board 4
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   5.0  1399.8  10.00    4  Mattia Ragucci        Lainate Rossa        ITA       
  2   4.0  1399.8   6.50   74  Gavina Gregorio       Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
  3   4.0  1399.0   5.50  114  Achille Belgenio      Lainate Verde        ITA       
  4   3.0  1437.4  15.00   64  GALLIENA Lorenzo      Accademia Rho        ITA       
  5   3.0  1437.4  12.50   34  Borroi Jona           Il Castelletto       ITA       
  6   3.0  1400.0   4.00  124  Gorla Oscar           SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       
  7   3.0  1399.0   9.50   44  AIELLO Emanuele       Accademia 2          ITA       
  8   2.0  1482.0   5.00   54  Sacco Elia            Accademia 3          ITA       
  9   2.0  1436.6  18.00   14  Lorenzo Perego        Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
 10   2.0  1436.6  15.00   24  Cartesegna Michelang  Accademia 1          ITA       
 11   1.0  1399.0  10.50   84  Marca Toribio 2015    Boris Spassky 2      ---       
 12   0.5  1399.0   8.50  104  Rocco Bergantino      Lainate Gialla       ITA       
 13   0.0  1399.0   9.00   94  Gabriele Simonetta    Lainate Blu          ITA       

Ranking Board 5



Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   1.0  1399.0   8.00  115  Marco Lietti          Lainate Verde        ITA       
  2   0.5  1399.0   3.50   95  Davide Marinozzi      Lainate Blu          ITA       
  3   0.0     0.0   0.00   55  Safwan Nooh           Accademia 3          ITA       

Ranking Board 6
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   0.0  1461.7  12.00   56  Daskalov Nicola       Accademia 3          ITA       

Ranking Board 7
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Ranking Board 8
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Ranking Board 9
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Ranking Board 10
Pos  score    ARO   BUC   IDP  Player Name           Team Name              Fed
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   5.0  1454.8   9.50   22  Muntyan David         Accademia 1          ITA       
  2   5.0  1399.8  10.00    4  Mattia Ragucci        Lainate Rossa        ITA       
  3   4.0  1510.0  13.50   33  Di Liberto Sara       Il Castelletto       ITA       
  4   4.0  1472.0  14.50   32  Reposo Gregorio       Il Castelletto       ITA       
  5   4.0  1460.2  14.00    3  Simone Bellarosa      Lainate Rossa        ITA       
  6   4.0  1453.8  12.50   11  Tondo Valentina       Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
  7   4.0  1453.8   9.00   21  Laurel Loiaza Lenard  Accademia 1          ITA       
  8   4.0  1448.8  14.00   23  Daskalov Samuele      Accademia 1          ITA       
  9   4.0  1442.0  10.00   71  Barnaba Davide        Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
 10   4.0  1399.8   6.50   74  Gavina Gregorio       Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
 11   4.0  1399.0   5.50  114  Achille Belgenio      Lainate Verde        ITA       
 12   3.5  1520.2  12.50   31  Borroi Ieva           Il Castelletto       ITA       
 13   3.0  1474.6  14.50   61  CLEMENTI Davide       Accademia Rho        ITA       
 14   3.0  1454.8  12.00   12  Mor Stabilini Riccar  Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
 15   3.0  1437.4  15.00   64  GALLIENA Lorenzo      Accademia Rho        ITA       
 16   3.0  1437.4  12.50   34  Borroi Jona           Il Castelletto       ITA       
 17   3.0  1426.6   7.50   72  Pane Matteo           Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
 18   3.0  1409.4  14.50   42  BLESSING Leo          Accademia 2          ITA       
 19   3.0  1400.0   4.00  124  Gorla Oscar           SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       
 20   3.0  1399.0  11.50   43  CARTESEGNA Sergio     Accademia 2          ITA       
 21   3.0  1399.0   9.50   44  AIELLO Emanuele       Accademia 2          ITA       
 22   3.0  1399.0   8.00   83  Mazza Oliver 2018     Boris Spassky 2      ---       
 23   2.5  1472.0  11.50   62  CERVELLI Eleonora     Accademia Rho        ITA       
 24   2.5  1466.8  12.50   41  BLESSING Carl         Accademia 2          ITA       
 25   2.5  1448.8  11.50   13  Tusha Roel            Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
 26   2.0  1509.8  16.50    1  Bartesaghi Paolo      Lainate Rossa        ITA       
 27   2.0  1482.0   5.00   54  Sacco Elia            Accademia 3          ITA       
 28   2.0  1460.2   9.00   73  Marini Rovidio De Je  Boris Spassky 1      ITA       
 29   2.0  1439.8   8.00   51  Sacco Antonio         Accademia 3          ITA       
 30   2.0  1436.6  18.00   14  Lorenzo Perego        Excelsior Bergamo    ITA       
 31   2.0  1436.6  15.00   24  Cartesegna Michelang  Accademia 1          ITA       
 32   2.0  1412.0   9.00   93  Davide Galbiati       Lainate Blu          ITA       
 33   2.0  1399.0   8.50  111  Marco Sushynskyy      Lainate Verde        ITA       
 34   2.0  1399.0   5.00  112  Giulio Origgi         Lainate Verde        ITA       
 35   2.0  1399.0   2.00   91  Fedar Forte           Lainate Blu          ITA       
 36   1.5  1510.0  15.50   63  RAINERI Matteo        Accademia Rho        ITA       
 37   1.5  1437.0  15.50    2  Leva Francesco        Lainate Rossa        ITA       
 38   1.0  1474.7   5.50   52  Safwan Adam           Accademia 3          ITA       
 39   1.0  1456.0  10.00   81  Crippa Federico 2014  Boris Spassky 2      ---       
 40   1.0  1433.5   9.00  122  Lombardi Amelie       SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       
 41   1.0  1399.0  10.50   84  Marca Toribio 2015    Boris Spassky 2      ---       
 42   1.0  1399.0   9.50  113  Kenuth Mathara        Lainate Verde        ITA       
 43   1.0  1399.0   8.00  115  Marco Lietti          Lainate Verde        ITA       
 44   1.0  1399.0   8.00  103  Risali Mathara        Lainate Gialla       ITA       
 45   1.0  1399.0   8.00  102  Brando Boverio        Lainate Gialla       ITA       
 46   1.0  1399.0   7.00   53  Badulli Pietro        Accademia 3          ITA       
 47   0.5  1399.0   8.50  104  Rocco Bergantino      Lainate Gialla       ITA       
 48   0.5  1399.0   3.50   95  Davide Marinozzi      Lainate Blu          ITA       



 49   0.0  1509.8  12.00  121  Zindato Riccardo      SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       
 50   0.0  1475.5  10.50  123  Ventura Sofia         SCACCHI CORMANO      ITA       
 51   0.0  1461.7  12.00   56  Daskalov Nicola       Accademia 3          ITA       
 52   0.0  1436.0   6.50   92  Tobia Abriola         Lainate Blu          ITA       
 53   0.0  1399.0  11.00   82  Gavina Pierpaolo 201  Boris Spassky 2      ---       
 54   0.0  1399.0   9.50  101  Gabriele Urban        Lainate Gialla       ITA       
 55   0.0  1399.0   9.00   94  Gabriele Simonetta    Lainate Blu          ITA       
 56   0.0     0.0   0.00   55  Safwan Nooh           Accademia 3          ITA       


